

OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections



Phone: 352-486-5163 Fax: 352-486-5146

E-mail: tammy@votelevy.com

421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

09/22/2016

www.votelevy.com

Cedar Key Precinct Change

Cedar Key voters who normally vote at the Cedar Key City Hall will be voting at the Cedar Key Community Center for the November 8, 2016 General Election. Precinct 4 has temporarily moved due to damage at City Hall caused by hurricane Hermine. The address to the new polling location is listed below:

809 6th St Cedar Key, FL 32625

Future elections will be held at the Cedar Key City Hall. Voters precinct number and representatives will remain the same. Information will be sent to all Precinct 4 voters to the mailing address on record.

If you have any questions, please call the Supervisor of Elections at (352)486-5163.